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-----Original Message-----
From: Tanya Connors 
Sent: June 28, 2022 11:39 PM
To: Chair of Metrolinx <Chair@metrolinx.com>; doug fordco@pc.ola.org; ahmed hussen@parl.gc.ca
Cc: Kelly Hagan <Kelly.Hagan@metrolinx.com>; Phil Verster <Phil.Verster@metrolinx.com>; Matt Clark
<Matt.Clark@metrolinx.com>; Karla Avis-Birch <Karla.Avis-Birch@metrolinx.com>; David Jang
<David.Jang@metrolinx.com>; Michael.Ford@pc.ola.org; Frances Nunziata <councillor_nunziata@toronto.ca>
Subject: There’s a better way

Dr. Mr Wright et Al.,

I am writing to express my concern and objection to the raised guideway/expressway that Metrolinx has planned to
build across Eglington Flats significantly effecting the surrounding parkland, playground , bike / walking trails, tree
canopy, and wildlife including endangered and species at risk.

Keep the track buried  into Mount Dennis as you are doing through  Etobicoke . At the very least keep it at grade in
the roadway.

To date no reasonable response or explanation has been given to the community as to why a raised guideway  is the
preferable option. I would appreciate an explanation so I can gain a better understanding, as at the moment this
attach on green space feels random and cruel.

I urge you to reconsider your plans and revisit less intrusive options.

Thank you,

Sincerely,

Tanya Connors




